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Oxley College Schedule of Fees and Charges 2024

Enrolment Fees- New Applicants

Application for Processing Fee (incl. GST)
. . $220.00
Registration (Payable for each student and non- refundable)
Letter of Offer Enrolment Charge (incl. GST) $2.800.00
(Payable for each student and non- refundable)

Tuition Fees

Year Group Annual Fees Fees Per term *
Pre-Kindergarten **%$18,000 $4,500.00
(5-day Program)

Pre-Kindergarten **%$10,800 $2,700.00
(3-day Program)

Kindergarten $12,180 $3,045.00
Year 1 $12,180 $3,045.00
Year 2 $12,180 $3,045.00
Year3 $12,180 $3,045.00
Year4 $13,750 $3,437.50
Year5 $13,750 $3,437.50
Year 6 $13,750 $3,437.50
Year7 $21,660 $5,415.00
Year 8 $21,660 $5,415.00
Year9 $21,660 $5,415.00
Year 10 $21,660 $5,415.00
Year 11 $23,130 $5,782.50
Year 12* $23,130 **$7,710.00

* There are FOUR terms in a year.
** Year 12 Fees payable by end of term 3
*** Discounts do not apply to Pre-Kindergarten tuition fees
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Oxley College Schedule of Fees and Charges 2024 (cont)

Distinctives Levy One of the key distinctives of an Oxley Education is our OLE (Other Learning
Experiences) Program, comprising the experiential camps that all students participate in throughout
the year that are a part of the fabric of an Oxley College education.

Year Group Annual Distinctives Levy

Kindergarten- Year 2 $200

Year 3 (tart Overnight camps) $700

Year 4 $710

Year 5 (2x Overnight camps) $1,225

Year 6 (2x Overnight camps) 51,265

Year 7—Year9 $1,420

Year 10 Optional Tours/ Service-Learning Trips
Year 11 Outback (paid separately)

Year 12 Nil

Recharges This is the grouping of all recharges that occur during the year ie. compulsory excursions
and incursions, stationery in the Junior School, Technology costs, School Diary, Jerseys for Year 6 and
12, and other mandatory events.

Year Group Annual Recharge Levy
Kindergarten — Year 2 $300

Year 3-Year 5 $360

Year 6 $465 (Inc. end year events)
Year 7—Year 8 $280

Year9 S400

Year 10 $650

Year 11 $750

Year 12 $750

Sibling Discounts — For Subsequent Family Members Attending Concurrently

Child Discount
Second 10%
Third 15%
Fourth 25%
Subsequent 25%
Discounts do not apply to Pre-Kindergarten
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BILLING PROCEDURES and FEE PAYMENT OPTIONS

Tuition fees are billed annually in early January. Your fee account will include tuition fees, distinctives levy and
recharge amounts to assist you with budgeting throughout the year. Extra co-curricular recharges will be billed
as a separate item- Quarterly statements are issued detailing all payments and charges applicable for the term.
You will receive your Annual 2024 Statement in January via email.

Fee Payment

Oxley College has partnered with FACTS Management Australia to offer families a flexible way to manage
tuition and other payments throughout the year. All families are required to enter into a direct debit instalment
plan and make payment through the FACTS system.

The College accepts payment for accounts in the following ways:

e Direct debit payment plan using FACTS payment platform by credit card or bank account.
e The College accepts Mastercard, VISA and AMEX
e There is an annual FACTS administration fee of $59 for weekly, fortnightly or monthly plans.

A student’s enrolment may be suspended where fees remain unpaid after the first day of each term and a
payment plan has not been arranged. Two missed direct debits may result in a student’s enrolment being
suspended and full-term fees will then be payable prior to the recommencement of enrolment.

It is therefore imperative that you contact the Business Manager before the due date if you require an
extension to pay tuition fees.

In exceptional circumstances the College may be able to offer short-term assistance in the payment of fees.
Please contact the Business Manager prior to the due date if in need of this assistance.

Withdrawal of a student

Parents are to give at least one full term’s notice in writing to the Head of College before terminating a
student’s enrolment. If insufficient notice of termination of a student’s enrolment is received, one term’s
tuition fees are payable in lieu of notice and any enrolment deposits paid are forfeited.

Voluntary Contributions

Oxley College Building Fund

The Building Fund assists financially with acquiring, constructing, and maintaining school infrastructure.
Voluntary donations to the Building Fund are tax deductible for amounts of $2.00 or more. An amount of
$150.00 per term, billed annually, will appear on the annual statement. Payment of this contribution from
each family is subject to an opt-out arrangement which can be easily administered by emailing
oxleycollege.fees@oxley.nsw.edu.au



